Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008	I)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	COMMERCE
United States Patent and	Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(cs) below.		
1, Name of conveying party(les) FB DESIGN SL	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ZF MARINE ARCO SPA Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 9, 2008 Assignment Assignment Assignment Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Street Address: Via S. Andrea, 16 City: Arco (Trento) State:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,540,572 6,464,549	
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? Yes INo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>2</u>	
Name:Robert J. Hess	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>80</u>	
Street Address: <u>9 Miramar Lane</u>	Authonized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Stamford	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1003	
State: Connecticut Zip:06902 Phone Number: 203 356-0727 Fax Number: 203 674-6738	Expiration Date <u>6/08</u> b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
Email Address: info@hesspatent.com 9. Signature: ///www.fl.fm Signature	May 2, 2008 Date	
Robert J. Hess Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASS!GNMENT

Patent Ownership Transfer: From FB DESIGN SRL to ZF MARINE ARCO SPA Patents Being Assigned: U.S. Patent No. 6,540,572 and U.S. Patent No. 6,464,549

WHEREAS, 1, the undersigned, am authorized to sign and bind on behalf of FB DESIGN SRL, which is a corporation organized under the laws of Italy and whose mailing address is Via Provinciale, 73, Annone Brianza, Italy I-23841, and is the patent owner by assignment from the inventor, Fabio Buzzi, of

U.S. Patent No. 6,540,572 (entitled "Propulsion System for Motor Boats") and U.S. Patent No. 6,464,549 (entitled "Bottom Assembly for Surface Propeller Propulsion Systems"),

WHEREAS, the assignment to FB DESIGN SRL from the inventor, Fabio Buzzi, for each patent is recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office, respectively, at reel/trame no. 011761/0619 for US Patent No. 6,540,572 and at reel/frame no. 013150/0547 for US Patent No. 6,464,649,

and WHERFAS, ZF MARINE ARCO SPA, a company incorporated under the laws of Italy and having a registered office at Via S. Andrea, 16 - 38062 Arco (Trento), Italy, with a VAT CODE company no. 01308840220 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, any patent applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 Euros and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, on behalf of TB DESTGN SRL, hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in the United States and worldwide, the aboveidentified patent(s) and/or patent application(s), all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention.

I, on behalf of FB DESIGN SRL, represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that FB DESIGN SRL Has not and

> PATENT REEL: 020897 FRAME: 0081

shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, on behalf of FB DESIGN SRL and its successors and assigns, state that FB DESIGN SRL will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignce, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent.

FB DESIGN SRL

they have	April 9, 2008
Signatory: N	Date
Title of Signator V: ING FABIO BUZZI THE PRESIDENT	
ING FABIO BUZZIN (
THE PRESIDENT	



FB DESIGN S.R.L. Via Provinciale, 73 - 23841 ANNONE BRIANZA (Lc) Tel. 0341-260105 - Fax 0341/260106 Codice Fiscale e Partita IVA 01805830138

> PATENT REEL: 020897 FRAME: 0082

RECORDED: 05/02/2008